PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6747775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DANMARKS TEKNISKE UNIVERSITET	01/14/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIRY CREST LTD	
Street Address:	5 THE HEIGHTS	
Internal Address:	BROOKLANDS, WEYBRIDGE	
City:	SURREY	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	KT13 0NY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	10081801		
Patent Number:	10533164		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-662-1277

Email: dply@casimirjones.com **Correspondent Name:** LISA V. MUELLER Address Line 1: 2275 DEMING WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GUARD-36915.251/402		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA V. MUELLER		
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa V. Mueller/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2021		

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-02-19_36915.251_Assignment-DTU-DC-EXEC#page1.tif source=2021-02-19_36915.251_Assignment-DTU-DC-EXEC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056454 FRAME: 0423 506700956

92997

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Danmarks Tekniske Universitet**, a university having a place of business at *Anker Engelundsvej* 101D, 2800 Kgs. Lyngby, *Denmark*, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the patent application and patents listed on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, **Dairy Crest LTD**, a corporation having a place of business at 5 The Heights, Brooklands, Weybridge, Surrey KT13 ONY, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said patent application and patents listed on the attached Schedule A:

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that it is the sole owner of the Rights, and that its Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's name to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Danmarks Terreiske Universitet:	•
By:	Date: <u>14.01.2021</u>
Type Name: Rasmus Larsen	•••
Its (Insert title): Provost	. ·
personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, known	, in the year of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE has h indicated below. Dairy Crest LTD:	ereunto signed ASSIGNEE's name to this Assignment on the date
By: CRUCK Type Name: CR TKORNE CH	Burner Kougel
personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNEE, knd	/_ in the year of, before me, the undersigned Witness, own to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they
	MONMACI
ISCHED	ULE A ATTACHED]

1

Attorney Docket Nos. GUARD-36915.251 GUARD-36915.402 92997

Schedule A

Title	Country	Serial Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
MUTANT SIALIDASE HAVING TRANS-SIALIDASE ACTIVITY FOR USE IN PRODUCTION OF SIALYLATED GLYCANS	United States	14/783,967	12-Oct-2015	10,081,801	25-Sep-2018
MUTANT SIALIDASE HAVING TRANS-SIALIDASE ACTIVITY FOR USE IN PRODUCTION OF SIALYLATED GLYCANS	United States	16/139,213	24-Sep-2018	10,533,164	14-Jan-2020

2

RECORDED: 06/07/2021

PATENT REEL: 056454 FRAME: 0425